
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dear Mr Jamieson, 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000   
 
I write further to your request for information received 03/08/2022.  
 
I note you seek access to the following information: 
 
1. Confirm whether your organisation applied to be part of the Stonewall Workplace 
Equality Index in A) 2018 (for 2019), B) 2019 (for 2020) or C) 2021 (for 2022)  (NB the 
index was suspended in 2020/21 because of Covid) 
 
2. Give details of the total amount of money you paid to Stonewall in 2018, 2019, 2020 
and 2021 whether or not as payment for goods or services. 
 
3. State whether you intend to continue your membership of any Stonewall scheme in the 
future, and if so which. 
 
 
If the answer to any part of 1 is yes please supply: 
 
4.  Any application you made in 2018/19 or 2019/20 or 2021/22 to be included on 
Stonewall’s Workplace Equality Index, including any attachments or appendices to those 
applications. Please redact personal details if necessary. 
 
5. Any feedback you received in 2018/19 or 2019/20 or 2021/22  from Stonewall in 
relation to either application or programme. This must include the priorities or objectives 
written by your organisation’s representative at the end of the feedback form (under the 
heading ‘Priorities for the year ahead’ in 2019; ‘Your priorities’ in 2020). 
 
 
Following receipt of your request, searches were conducted within Leicestershire 
Police to locate information relevant to your request.  
 
Your request for information has now been considered and the information 
asked for is as follows: - 
 
Q1  
Yes – Leicestershire Police applied to be part of the WEI for all years quoted. 
 

Our Ref: 002514/22 
  
Your Ref:    
  
Address Correspondence to: Linda Dempsey, Information Management 
  
Date 01 September 2022 
  
  



Q2  
The annual subscription fee is £2,500 for each of the years listed. 
 
Q3 
It is intended that Leicestershire Police will continue their membership of Stonewall 
 
Q4  
No information held - Applications are made via a Stonewall website and we do not 
have a copy. 
 
Q5 
Please see the attachment to the Email 
 
 
Leicestershire Police provides you the right to ask for a re-examination of your 
request under its review procedure.  Letters should be addressed to Information 
Manager, Corporate Services Department at the above address.  If you decide to 
request such a review and having followed the Force’s full process you are still 
dissatisfied, then you have the right to direct your comments to the Information 
Commissioner who will give it consideration. 

 
Yours sincerely 
 
 

Linda Dempsey 
Linda Dempsey 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Leicestershire Police 
Leicestershire Police in complying with their statutory duty under sections 1 and 11 
of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to release the enclosed information will not 
breach the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. However, the rights of the 
copyright owner of the enclosed information will continue to be protected by law.   
Applications for the copyright owner’s written permission to reproduce any part of 
the attached information should be addressed to The Information Manager, 
Leicestershire Police Headquarters, St. Johns, Enderby, Leicester LE19 2BX. 
 
 


